L %a b LT

1N, CASE OWNER.

CL |cc‘f'msmsuo 60 ;P'jﬂ?" Immac 3 X4

A L S T

Survevor .
Registered in Merimen
Pre-assign / OCU ' FTE _ .
lnsared Vahlcle No 'QJB sh‘“?‘l( Claim No. i '5 5 P"!, 00 €A [L
Nasse of livusred LN BUAL UK e PolicyNo ! ARG X
Insured Tel No, HP ‘%*-"1"“1"! Make / Model W""*‘ |G aw :
Exceas Sec 11 :55 DOA: I"'u -l r‘ Place of Acaident _I l E
lsdriver theowner? (KBS / NO ) Nature of Ascident
I NO, Driver Name  Age: _ 01 GIA REPORT. Y8s /%0 . TP GIA REPORT(VES / NO
Prraver Tel Na Wi '&J N0 Insured Linbiliny B % Final T Yes / No

Sop 1139 — . SJBSeerk . 1T [ [—

INSRS INSRS INSRS: INSRS
WSP Wsp WSP T(inY, = XA WsP
Luabaiiry Liahility Linbility Liability
RMKS: RMKS: RMKS: RMKS
Date’ Tune
(N IV [ il . |s1aGE DATE { FIC
e I e M Nan-Repering hr (1sir =
Fa | g+ ban-Reparting lif i2ad) by SO 1.
= = = Nan-Reperting iz (Final) =
oo __|Wotification e (ifmoo-pickupy T |
A _1{“-&‘“' v Call O1 vyl Q-g-1k
o n - T =
A -u- 5 ¥ 1 U W0 T  CURTIURMIT U ATC. Inacumentation Check List:_Handier _ Typist
: R, = Deias bt ALpELD 4 Nosification 1 (i poo-pickup) | X |
— SNSY Y PV s R W =D L LAl Ll L1
B 4% Asithotteation Te At ]-__: ]
e DO T AV E F VT [Reloase Vouter 1
_ fFimat R Bt - H
— T T L Car Reotal Involee L1
__ | ) - 19 Ll - Towing Invaice L _|___I
Y LTA | GIA
¥ ."?,..{‘-'* E Medical Sill _& =
= - PIR 720 [ i,
MandatePeject Instruciion X
_ LOD [ f]
" Payment Breakdown Form _|
PRELIMINARY ADVICE DmeTme | SetBy |4 N [ ost-Repair Photos L]
Bl T 1‘_. T Imm ]:“I I I
FINALIZATION Dute/Titne: Confirmwith: Confirm by:
Repai Cost 5§ ( days) Reduction % Emal [_Jcan ]
FINAL SETTLEMENT  DaeTime |\ 1 M\ -VY¥Confirmwith [ A\ Email| | call__J
Final Lishility [ TV (Apced ) Asseuied) BOLASN N0 J S IfND or B 28, Ass Lis: [ —1
RepairCost: Ay 3% ss |, U\ . % -
LowofRemal (LORE. |58 7'e3-85L1 ( = dww X 121.2§ — | ZN-C —— 1
Lo of Use (LOU S — & o diays) | oY . _
Lows urlnm‘;:;[d;l_r 55 et 8 7 mt0d) O3 T"‘.}
LORonly L1 LOUanly [ JLOR = t-L0U [T 1om-101C ] [Tick only ane] 1 2 ®Miafip
GIA/LTA Search S5 3 -44 —= -
Medical 5% ) —_—— 1) Clakm stutys Normal Reject/Private Setile
Disbursement: ss Y (&g Tow! Indepesdent ) 2) Report Format o
Legal Cont s, /° 3) Survey fe=
Total: 55 1 SHU. Y\ Global Sam 55: |, '2_4'-} L
FINAL PAYMENT D/ Time: Confirm mm Emaill___J cal |
Payee | 13 '.51-51_; o Namey | CUMEFURTRELGYE ¢ q.r-ikxb*'i—“l'r-'ﬂ P LD =
Fayee 1t ~sm‘im WA ) 53 o I!'-Lupg;_ ™ R B
ayee 3 (Sirike tF AL 5% 45 {imie 3 Y

SRR



L

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO : SHC 8911H
MAKE

MODEL  : HYUNDAI i40

s

DATE 2/4/2018 13:14

AXA

Jumani

I gg Parts Description/ Labour

Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor )( Ji~
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat

ﬁ,-d.,.pfﬁ-“

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge-Bumper
Wiring Charge

R/Refix Reverse Sensor

J/{d & (G

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

M/ far.-f //ﬂ

be prepared after ihe sehicle i sarvesed by a

goai
This id an (mtis] estimiate Bosed on o visual mspecnon of the §hopgarehicle. The final repar g

Tvpe Unit Price l Amount |
b 135,70 |Nett
5 30.00 |Net
-
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S 1206625
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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO : SHC 8911H

MAKE
MODEL

: HYUNDALI i40

DATE 2/4/2018 13:14

22 | Parts Deﬂ'rigtiunf Labour

Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor %
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat _—

b Lo —

Labour Charge
Punel Beating

d 6:3-619

Unit Price

Amount
] 135,70
s 50,00

1

s 185.70

@0 N A
gw

Nett
Neut

Spray Pamnting Charge-Bumper L=
Wiring Charge SW":-:"
R/Refix Reverse Sensor b 120.66] 2o
TOTAL LABOLUR 5 670,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 R35.70
p (U
3 y/f (2 G
247
Gﬁ" /ﬁ
7 7
LK Abto tants hence ngufy
the Repnir oW
o To vk f
- ey
'i.:q':_;l |!'- .

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the MMMJMMF

be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPAINY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
65508755

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOBNO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Diate: 04.04.2018
Time: 17:07:11
FPage: 1

305137173
SHC8911H
oooo000000
HYUNDAI

[-40

07.04.2016
01.04.2018 11:55
01.04.2018

QTY IND UNIT-FRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G  [40VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE

0002 04-01-0103-1150-A I140VC PROTECTOR MAT

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING- REAR

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA
0002 L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

1L 603.60 20.00 482.88

IN 50.00 2.00- 50.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE: DATE:

SUB-TOTAL : 332,88
200.00

200.00

20.00

SUB-TOTAL 420.00

TOTAL 952.88

AUTHORISED : YES /NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE



COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
VEHCLENO., : SHC8911H TYPEOF CASE : AXA
JOBCARDNO. 305137173 SURVEY BY :  LKK-KALVIN
ACCDATE 01/04/18 DATE

SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS
DESCRIPTION ary ESTIMATE REMARKS

— =

REAR BUMPER ASSY $603.60

[LABOUR

TOTAL: $603.60 JUMANI




COMFORIDELCRO

Our Ref : T 0418/ SHC8811H /WT(st) ENGINEERING
Your Ref :
Date 11-Apr-18 CDGE Tax Claims Dept
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI| SHC8911H YOUR INSURED SJB5608K
AND OTHER SDP7779J ON 01.04.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No :  SHCB911H which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SJBS608K
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1  Cost of Repair $ 1,019.58

2 4 days Loss of Rental @ $ 12128 perday $ 48512

3  Survey Report Fees {Surveyed by M/s LKK) 3 -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee 7.49

& GIA/ Police Report Fees $ -

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees b -
Sub Total: § 151218

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 4 days LossofIncome@ S  80.00 perdays $ 320.00

Total Claims: $ 1832189
We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Onginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs 7
b) LTA search slip/s of : SJB5608K pecs
¢} GIAJ Police reports of . SHCBS11H

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Phota/s () Traffic Compound { J PIR
{ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any persanal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully
William Tan

Deputy Manager
CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : willlamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature 15 required.

7 @ 9

COMFORIDELGRO



.I:_vz Irene !LI(KAutn!

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 17 April 2018 2:12 PM

To: kevin5232yyd@gmail.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJB 5608K AND SHC 8911H ALONG PIE (CHANGI) ON
01.04 2018

KEVIN QUEK SOUH RENN
Policy Holder

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18006170/K1ja3
YOUR REF : SJB 5608K

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJB 5608K AND SHC 8911H ALONG PIE (CHANGI) ON 01.04.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner
of SHC 8911H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle was involved in a 3 vehicle
chain (your vehicle was second). We will therefore proceed to settle the third-party claim as a standard
procedure for chain collision cases.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct
of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7
days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

joyirene@|kkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA’s reporting centre.
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
Video footage of accident (if any)
Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim
1



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene @ |kkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.



CDG.VARS.V . LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHCE911H , SIBS560BK , SDP7779] ON D1-Apr-18 11:05
ALONG PIETWDS CHANGI A/PORT B4 PAYA LEBAR EXIT

I/ We TAN CHOON KHENG | Hirer] NRIC Mo.: 571256181

and/or {Refisf) NRIC Mo,

Tam Numbser SHCE911H
hersy authorise ComfortDelGr Enginesting Ple LId[CDGE):

1. To submit my/four claims for damages, costs and expense, incleding loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs

4. To have absolute discretion to sgree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/four claim
sgaihst third party (axcept personal injuries and medical claima),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on myfour bebalf.
4. To accept any payment (claim procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue

chall b forward directly to COGE In accordance with CDGE's Instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd",

Date 01-Apr-2018
Name of Hirer TAN CHOON KHENG
Hirer NRIC 571256181 Signatura ;
Address 102 ALJUNIED CRESCENT #04-279
380102
Contact No, 08183335

hup://cdgek2srv:82/Runtime/ Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/C DG VARS. V. LettofAut...  01/042018



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF  : SSMOMCLR
INSURED : KEVIN QUEK S50UH RENN

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We. ComfortDelgro Engineering Pre Lid confirm that by letter of authorisation doted 01 April 2018 we are
muthorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behall’ of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pie
Lid and the Hirer TAN CHOON KHENG of vehicle no. SHC 891 1H

Now we ComforiDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd 1or ourselves and the smid Hirer and the drver jountly and
severnlly:-

al  agree to sccept the sum of Singapore Dollars ONE_THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY
ONLY (5% L530.0D) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all elarms of whatever kind including
damages for personal injuries andfor damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA
INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured andfor the driver of vehicle no (SIB S608K) arising oul of
an accident with (SHC 8911H) on 01.04. 2018

by declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD unilor their Insured undfor the driver ol the Insured vehicle
shall not be liable for any further claimis) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or thewr Insured andfor the driver of vehicle no. (S]B
S608K) ansing directlyfindirectly as a consequence of the acadent and hereby give our full and final
discharge.

€} We hereby declare that Uwe am/are the personis) entitled 1o receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or 10 be made in respect
of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that pavment herein s made in favour of ComforiDelgro Engineering Pte Lid is
made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the pant of AXA INSURANCE FTE LTD and/or their
Insured andfor the driver of vehicle no. (318 S608R )

4. :
Dated this T day of h:r;n ll 2018

Signel by [ f
(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

Company Stamp T; - .-...1.

| ALIENITRE R JEH e L )
Witness 1-_\" SO Pl tar Y I

|
Name sy

(51 il I

LT Mo - EL ;i
Address

ALA insirmnce Pre Lid (Company Pleg, Ne. 1599038 12M s NATRE: '||'.||
B Shenton Wiy, #28.01 AXA Towet. Singabose DEEE11 Mha restonie it s AOCHTENR HK yERE LR =
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

& mamber of COMFORDELCGRD
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

BO10O10
AXA TRSURANCE PTE LD

#74-01 B SHENTUN WAY AXA TOWKHR
SINGAPORE SG DbAB11

CONTACT NO: 6337788

. Description : 3P 01.04,1R

5/No Fart No.

PART RRQUISTTION

0001  04-01-0103-0579 140VC COVER ARSY-HR MINFE
[40VC PROTHCIVR MAY

G002  04-D1-0103-1150

JUOH NATURE

0001 L PANKL,
D002 23-502 SPRAYPATNT OON AFFECTED ARKA
0003 I REMOVE/REF1X REVERSEK SKENSOR

ComfortllelGro Engineering Pte Ll
A mamber of COMPORITNLCRD

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 379701

Kindly note: that no receipt shall be ssusd unless requesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY

HEATI K+~ HEAR

ACCOUNT No

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

Wesnahing.
TMEARY HEG. NO.: 1995060480

TAX INVOICE Page:

VEHULE RO IRV, ROJINTR

SHCB91TH 41366605 09.04.2018

MAKK JOB _NO,

HYTINDIA | 5137173

_nr;!_m. (IOMETKH KRADTNG

[—40 -

DATK (F KRG DATE/TINE TN

07.04.2016 M .04, 2008 11:55

CHASETS (YHHE
KMHI. R4 11 MGHDRRGT 2

gty Imit Price Wiknsc Net

| &03. BN 20.00 487 .8A8

1 50, 00 0,00 50. 00
SHE=1TTAl - 537.HA8

200, D0 200, 00

200,00 200,00

20,00 20000
SUH-TOTAL - 420.00

INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

91366605 1,019.58




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

A mamber of ComrorDELCRO
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

an10010
ATA THNSURANCE PTE ITD

FZ4-01 B SHENTON WAY AXA TOWHR
STRGAPORE SG DbhBBI1

CORTACT ND: 633R728A

ComiortDelGro Engineering Pta Lid

(NMPANY REGEZ NO | QO50R4AK
P o
TAX INVOICE AgRT 4
VEHCLE RO INV. NO/DATE
SHCR9T1H 0 Apab05 09 04, 2018
HMAKK JOH RO
HYTINTIA ANKRIINTI
Hjjgkl. (HXMETER KEADT R
| = |

DATE OF REG
07.04_ 2016

(HASSTS CODE
KMHIL B4TIIMHINBRTT 2

Issued by

Repair type : CLB0/57/57
Faymant %ﬁ,-' Fearm:

JOradit

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A mamber al COMEORIDLLCRD

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapare S79701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be lssued unless requasted
CUSTOMER'S COPY

KATHERINETAN 09.04. 201

30 days

DATK/TTME TN
01.04,2018 11:55

1teme total g57.8A
Add GSI' 8 7,000 % a6, 7
imvoice Amount 1.019.58

10:26: 30

ACCOUNT No

INVOICE No

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No




Our Ref: CT18040005 A

Date: 09 April 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 01/04/2018 @ 11:05hrs

ALONG Pl E TWDS CHANGI A/PORT B4 PAYA LEBAR EXIT
INVOLVING SJB5608K, SDPT7T4)

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC8911H (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN CHOON KHENG IC NO
57125618l a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $121.28 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Tax was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operalor had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settiement of claims with third party's insurance company in respeclt of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signatlure is required,

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 B555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Ar2R

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

vehiche Mo

SJBS&0AK

Incident DatefTme

01 Apr 2018/ 11:05:00

Inmuranes Bartio lang Famore Ry Apants Datadl

[}

voarch Statim | i ok Lompanty Lol brisiirsnde L iy Mame

Successful Al12 AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Previous OK

SHCSS
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THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
[vnhlch No: 5JB 5608K {(Insd veh)| Model: TPVD HYUNDAI
SHC 8911H (TP wvah) 140
Date of Accident: |01/04/2018
thalﬁurnﬁetllurnmt|.| [X] Yes | [ 1 Neo
Repair Estimate - 1 .432.25{
Final Repair Cost i $ 1.019,58|
Loss of Token Sum - 150,00 3days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) 5 363.84 3 days
LTA / GIA Search Fee g 7 ﬂ
Others. ] s| n.uui
5
Final Setlflement Sum (Global Sum) - 1.540.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [X ] NO (Kindlyindicale
below)

A} For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: EDEL: Applicable: Yes/ Ma BOLA Scenaria No
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): 0 (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) [COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 5 1.540.
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 26/04/2018
LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid Date

Please attach all the supperting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Madical
Report/ Bill {if any)



